502280809 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James C. MCGILL	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fabian E. Padilla
Street Address:	653 Navy Street
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12906403
Patent Number:	7814924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00765GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Gass

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030057 FRAME: 0970 OF \$80.00 1290640

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

James C. MCGILL

4312 Lisa Drive

Union City, CA 94587

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Fabian E. Padilla

653 Navy Street

Santa Monica, CA 90405

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest, including all rights to claim priority, in and to (X)any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

SEISMIC SAFETY VALVE AND VALVE ACTUATOR

and which are found in U.S. Application Serial No. 12/906,403 filed on October 18, 2010 and U.S. Patent No. 7,814,924 issued October 19, 2010.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN witness whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of signing)

Attorney Docket Nos.: 2010-1488 and 2006-0670A

RECORDED: 03/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 030057 FRAME: 0971